,	OIPE
PATEN	OCT 0 4 2002
04	PADEMARK

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □□□□ ▼ 102246251 ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KCI USA, Inc. Individual(s)		-2002 <u>CPA1136</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KCI USA, Inc. Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Name: Kinetic Concepts, Inc. Internal Address: 8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230 San An		
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Shapiro Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 22-0585 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000028 1953014 Ronald E. Shapiro 40,00 0P	1. Name of conveying party(ies): KCI USA, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Texas Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Execution Date: September 19, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kinetic Concepts, Inc. Internal Address: 8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ronald E. Shapiro Internal Address:Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Street Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,953,014 - RIK
Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: 1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor 22-0585 City: Washington State: DC Zip:20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000028 1953014 Ronald E. Shapiro 40.00 0P October 4, 2002		l
9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000028 1953014 Ronald E. Shapiro 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE October 4, 2002	1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor	
DBYRNE 00000028 1953014 Ronald E. Shapiro 40.00 0P October 4, 2002		THIS SPACE
	DRYRNE 00000028 1953014	m.
	40.00 07/	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, RIK MEDICAL, L.L.C. (original owner), a Delaware limited liability company, of 4755 Walnut Street, Boulder, Colorado was the original owner of several Trademarks and Patents.

WHEREAS, RIK MEDICAL, L.L.C. transferred ownership to KCI-RIK Acquisition Corp. by a Bill of Sale and Assumption Agreement, effective October 1, 1997.

WHEREAS KCI-RIK Acquisition Corp. was dissolved as reflected in the attached exhibit "A", and its assets reverted to its parent company, KCI USA, Inc. on June 12, 2000, as evidenced by Shareholders' Consent of KCI-RIK Acquisition Corp. attached as exhibit "B".

WHEREAS, by virtue of the foregoing dissolution, KCI USA, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230, is the owner of several trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks"), including several common law trademarks and the foreign and/or U.S. Trademark and/or Service Mark Registrations and Applications listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS Kinetic Concepts, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230 is desirous of documenting the complete chain of title, whereby it acquired said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business identified by said Trademarks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns, and acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned, unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, all registrations and applications hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks;

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Trademarks, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to secure and enforce full protection of all rights in the Trademarks in all rightful countries;

AND, Assignee covenants and agrees that it will ensure continuity in the nature and quality of the goods and services that are associated with the Trademarks, and shall use and/or license the Trademarks in a manner that will maintain the significance, as a symbol of origin and quality, that consumers have long associated with the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto set its hand and seal effective on or before the 19th day of September 2001.

ASSIGNOR: KCI USA, INC.

Christopher M. Fasher President

Title:

Trademarks Schedule

Trademark	Reg. No.	App. No.	Country
Sharpei Dog design	2128692	75/209391	U.S.
Defender	2179057	75/106529	U.S.
RIK	1953014	74/626950	U.S.
RIK	2055813		GB

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO BEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF "MCI-RIK ACQUISITION COPP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2001070 8100

001315879

Edward J. Freel, Socretary of State 0518507

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

06-22-00

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF KCI-RIK ACQUISITION CORP.

KCI-RIK Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That dissolution was authorized on June 12, 2000.

SECOND: That dissolution has been authorized by all of the stockholders of the corporation entitled to vote on a dissolution in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the names and addresses of the directors and officers of KCI-RIK Acquisition Corp. are as follows:

DIRECTORS

NAME	į –	ADDRESS
Dennert O. Ware		8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230
Dennis E. Noll		8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230
Martin J. Landon	t a	8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230
	OFFICER	<u>s</u> .
NAME	OFFICE	ADDRESS
Dennert O. Ware	President	8023 Vantage Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 002595 FRAME: 0779

San Antonio, TX 78230

Dennis E. Noll Vice President & 8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230 Secretary Christopher M. Fashek Vice President 8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230 Keith R. Jones 8023 Vantage Drive Vice President San Antonio, TX 78230 Martin J. Landon Treasurer 8023 Vantage Drive San Antonio, TX 78230

IN WITNESS VIMEREOF, said KCI--RIK Acquisition Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by Dennert O. Ware, its President and attested by Dennis E. Noll, its Vice President & Secretary this 12th day of June, 2000.

KCI-RIK ACQUISITION CORP.

Dennert O. Ware

President

ATTEST:

Dennis E. Noll

Vice President & Secretary

Legal/Carole/Do75/4563cl

SHAREHOLDERS' CONSENT OF KCI-RIK ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned being the sole shareholder of KCI-RIK Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation") hereby consents to the adoption of the following resolution:

RESOLVED: That the following shall be elected as the Directors of the Corporation until the next annual meeting of the Corporation and until their successors have been duly elected:

Dennert O. Ware Dennis E. Noll Martin J. Landon

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of the Corporation, hereby certifles to all the foregoing, effective this 8th day of June, 2000.

KCI USA, INC.

Bv:

Dennis E. Noll,

Vice President & Secretary

Legal/Carpta/Docs/4052cl

RECORDED: 10/04/2002